Question on Notice
No. 1363
Asked on 16 October 2018

MR J KRAUSE ASKED MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL
RELATIONS (HON G GRACE)

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) how many new starters' personal information and contact details were provided to trade unions in 2017-18, (b) what information was actually transmitted and
(c) to which unions?

ANSWER:
(@) No new starters’ personal information has been provided.

(b) The information transmitted that the Member seeks has been provided for more than 10 years prior to the Newman Government’s three years in office and is comparable to the level of detail published in the Queensland Government Gazette and is in accordance with the relevant industrial instruments.

(c) The relevant unions are the Queensland Teachers’ Union, United Voice and Together
Queensland.

